## COOPERATIVE COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

	(Use this form when a seller is represented by a licensed re	eal estate broker. Use Form 150 for an unrepresented seller.)
	: Diana Strand and Paul Strand	
Buyer		
Prope	erty": 115 Mill Run Lane, Sanford, NC 27330	
1.		rees to pay Selling Firm cooperative compensation as follows (the % of the gross sales price; A flat fee of \$; or, Carolina Broker
2	The Colling Firm and	1 1 7 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2.	Property (the "Contract") during the term of this agreement any authorized assignee of Buyer, or any party authorized	on both Buyer and Seller signing a written contract for the sale of the nent. The Fee will be due and payable to Selling Firm when Buyer, if by Buyer and Seller under the Contract or any amendment thereto, and at closing, as defined in the Contract, unless otherwise agreed.
3.	Firm, as applicable, and Selling Firm. This agreement wil , unless the Fee ha	nis agreement shall be effective when signed by Seller or Listing Il terminate upon the earlier of closing, as defined in the Contract, or as been earned prior to such date. If the Fee has been earned prior to
	the expiration date in this paragraph, then this agreement until closing, as defined in the Contract, or until the Co	shall not terminate and it will continue to be in full force and effect ontract is terminated, so long as such termination is not a result of ee, Listing Firm will not be obligated to pay if Seller breaches the
	represents the entire agreement of the parties hereto. All p This agreement may only be modified by a written doct written consent of all parties. If legal proceedings are in party in the proceeding shall be entitled to recover from incurred in connection with the proceeding. This agreeme	FORCEMENT, AND GOVERNING LAW: This Agreement prior understandings and agreements are merged into this document. The understanding and agreements are merged into this document. The understanding and agreements are merged into this document. The understanding the non-prevailing party reasonable attorney's fees and court costs and is governed by North Carolina law.  ACH IT TO A PURCHASE CONTRACT. NC REALTORS® TY OR ADEQUACY OF THIS FORM IN ANY TRANSACTION.
ictina	Eirm: Wallow Milliams 220 Agents	Selling Firm:
ASUIIG Gent N	Firm: Keller Williams 220 Agents Name (Print): Debbie Gallina	Agent Name (Print):
rgent i		Agent Name (Finit).
. 2	Debra Gallina dotloop verified 03/24/25 11:47 AM EDT JWWH-LW5Y-7VDU-DEID	p
3y: [	Debra Gallina  gent Signature)  audoloperied and object of the control of the con	By: (Agent Signature)
Date:		Date:
	dotloop verified	
Seller:	Diana Strand 03/27/25 10:26 AM EDT M3AN-ZHJM-NF0Y-4QAF	Buyer:
(	(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:		Date:
Seller:	Paul Strand dotloop verified 04/03/25 5:53 PM EDT 19EB-FMMV-GUJJ-STDK	Buyer:
( Date:	(Signature)	(Signature) Date:
Entity S	Seller:	Entity Buyer:
	(Name of LLC/Corporation/Partnership/Trust/Etc.)	(Name of LLC/Corporation/Partnership/Trust/Etc.)
3y:		By:
Vame (	(Print):	Name (Print):
Title:		Title:
Date: _		Date:



